include various interest rate hedging activities to the extent permitted by the 1940 Act.  We have analyzed the potential
impact of changes in interest rates on interest income net of interest expense.

While we expect that ultimately approximately 20% of the loans in our portfolio will be made at fixed rates, with
approximately 80% made at variable rates, currently substantially all of our investment portfolio is at variable rates.  At
September 30, 2009, our portfolio consisted of the following:

  83% variable rates with a floor
   2% variable rates with a floor and ceiling
  11% variable rates without a floor or ceiling
   4% fixed rate
100% total

All of our variable-rate loans have rates associated with either the current LIBOR or prime rate.

To illustrate the potential impact of changes in interest rates on our net increase in net assets resulting from operations, we
have performed the following analysis, which assumes that our balance sheet remains constant and no further actions are
taken to alter our existing interest rate sensitivity.

61

Basis Point Change

Increase
(Decrease)  in

Interest Income

Increase
(Decrease) in

Interest Expense

Net Increase (Decrease) in
Net Assets Resulting from

Operations
Up 200 basis points  $668  $1,660  $(992)
Up 100 basis points   275  830  (555)
Down 100 basis points   (156)   (830)  674
Down 200 basis points   (263)   (1,660)  1,397

Although management believes that this analysis is indicative of our existing interest rate sensitivity, it does not adjust for
potential changes in credit quality, size and composition of our loan portfolio on the balance sheet and other business
developments that could affect net increase in net assets resulting from operations.  Accordingly, no assurances can be given
that actual results would not differ materially from the results under this hypothetical analysis.

We may also experience risk associated with investing in securities of companies with foreign operations. We currently do